1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Ladies Team

Brussel (B)

mixed tournament
Karlsruhe (D)
Karlsruhe (D)

Oxford (GB)

Kiel (D)

Mainz (D)

Dusseldorf

Mainz (D)
London-Cambridge
Karlsruhe

Uim (D)

Paris (F)

Munster (D)

Wroclaw (PL)
Dusseldorf (D)

Kiel (D)

Aachen (D)

Kiel (D)

Kiel (D)

Lodz (PL)

Praha (Cz)

Lyon (F)

Lodz (PL)

Kielce (PL)

Kielce (PL)

Cracow (PL)
Karlsruhe (D)
Bochum (D)
Saarbricken (D)
Kassel/Wurzburg (D)
Kielce (PL)
Darmstadt (D)
Darmstadt (D)
Kloosterzande 1 (NL)
Aachen (D)
Aachen/Heidelberg (D)
Essen (D)

No ITT was organized
No ITT was organized
No ITT was organized
No ITT was organized

Winners ITT E.S.T.T.V. TAVERES

Men Team
Bonn (D)
Mannheim (D)
Karlsruhe (D)
Mainz (D)
Munster (D)
Munster (D)
Lille (F)

(D) Mainz (D)
Kiel (D)

(GB) Mannheim (D)
(D) Paris (F)
Mannheim (D)
Mannheim (D)
Mannheim (D)
Mannheim (D)

Aachen/Eindhoven (D/NL)

Mannheim (D)
Karlsruhe (D)
Paris (F)
Stuttgart (D)
Mannheim (D)
Aachen (D)
Aachen/KdIn (D)
Aachen/ Kéln (D)
Wroclaw (PL)
Aachen (D)
Warsaw (PL)
Essen (D)

Trier (D)
Munchen (D)
Kassel (D)
Munchen (D)
Kassel (D)
Mainz (D)

Mainz (D)

Mainz (D)

Frankfurt Am Main (D)

Uim (D)

Ladies Individual

mixed tournament

mixed tournament

Ursula Sauer Karlsruhe (D)
Ursula Sauer Karlsruhe (D)
Corina Quitter Mainz (D)

mixed tournament

mixed tournament

Lesley Tyler Swansea (GB)
Corina Quitter Mainz (D)

José de Weerd Amsterdam (NL)
Lesley Tyler Swansea (GB)
Kristine van Camp Leuven (B)
Marion Hebgen Hannover (D)
Louise Martensen Munster (D)
Sabine Barz Kiel (D)

Sabine Barz Kiel (D)

Sabine Barz Kiel (D)

Claudia Weber Trier (D)

Anja Kriiger Wirzburg (D)
Audrey Becker Strasbourg (F)
Isabella Fragzak Lodz (PL)
Isabella Fragzak Lodz (PL)
Oriane Bourget Lyon (F)
Isabella Fragzak Lodz (PL)

Anja Lindow Berlin (D)

Marion Ott Karlsruhe (D)
Monika Perzyna Warsaw (PL)
Marion Ott Karlsruhe (D)

Stine Christ Tubingen (D)
Conny Lehrack Berlin (D)
Christine Apel Kassel(D)
Kimberly 't Hoofd (Middelburg, NL)
Sonja Bott - Giessen(D)
Gayanna Karyagina - Karlsruhe(D)
Vendula Tenglovéa - Ceské Budgjovice(CZ)
Marion Boudjema - Paris(F)
Celine Gruber - Ulm (D)

Olga Koop - Essen (D)

Men Individual
Wolfgang Pein Bonn (D)
Gunther Werkmann Mannheim (D)
Anne Vlieg Groningen (NL)
Uwe Nolting Hannover (D)
Gerd Peters Munster (D)

Jan Vlieg Groningen (NL)
Detlef Kawka Mannheim (D)
Colin Wilson London (GB)

Han Gootzen Eindhoven (NL)
Eric Winnubst Amsterdam (NL)
Eric Winnubst Amsterdam (NL)
Thomas Broschard Mannheim (D)
Detlef Gal3ler Mannheim (D)
Hans-Dieter Reimann Karlsruhe (D)
Ange Bukalsky Wroclaw (PL)
Hans-Dieter Reimann Karlsruhe (D)
Stanley Verbeek Eindhoven (NL)
Christian Dietze Aachen (D)
Franck Goriaud Paris (F)
Rainer Schmidt Mannheim (D)
Andreas Brandt Ulm (D)

Jorg Evertz Aachen (D)

Frank Sternal Hannover (D)
Zbigniew Kaczmarek Lodz (PL)
Manuel Grof? Freiburg (D)
Stefan Lieck KoIn (D)

Filip Mlynarski Warsaw (PL)
Carsten Ludicke Clausthal (D)
Jens Lilienthal Frankfurt (D)
Falco Graul Leipzig (D)

Sasha Roéhr Kassel (D)

Sasha Roéhr (Kassel, D)
Michael Wieger - Darmstadt(D)
Alexander Krenz - Darmstadt(D)
Tomas Bezur - Zvolen(SK)
Marko Prece - Ulm (D)
Tomas Bezur - Zvolen (SK)
Manuel Sabo - Uim (D)

EST.IV.




