



Winners ITT E.S.T.T.V. TAVERES

Ladies Team	Men Team	Ladies Individual	Men Individual
1976 Brussel (B)	Bonn (D)	<i>mixed tournament</i>	Wolfgang Pein Bonn (D)
1977 mixed tournament	Mannheim (D)	<i>mixed tournament</i>	Günther Werkmann Mannheim (D)
1978 Karlsruhe (D)	Karlsruhe (D)	Ursula Sauer Karlsruhe (D)	Anne Vlieg Groningen (NL)
1979 Karlsruhe (D)	Mainz (D)	Ursula Sauer Karlsruhe (D)	Uwe Nolting Hannover (D)
1980 Oxford (GB)	Münster (D)	Corina Quitter Mainz (D)	Gerd Peters Münster (D)
1981 Kiel (D)	Münster (D)	<i>mixed tournament</i>	Jan Vlieg Groningen (NL)
1982 Mainz (D)	Lille (F)	<i>mixed tournament</i>	Detlef Kawka Mannheim (D)
1983 Düsseldorf	(D) Mainz (D)	Lesley Tyler Swansea (GB)	Colin Wilson London (GB)
1984 Mainz (D)	Kiel (D)	Corina Quitter Mainz (D)	Han Gootzen Eindhoven (NL)
1985 London-Cambridge	(GB) Mannheim (D)	José de Weerd Amsterdam (NL)	Eric Winnubst Amsterdam (NL)
1986 Karlsruhe	(D) Paris (F)	Lesley Tyler Swansea (GB)	Eric Winnubst Amsterdam (NL)
1987 Ulm (D)	Mannheim (D)	Kristine van Camp Leuven (B)	Thomas Broschard Mannheim (D)
1988 Paris (F)	Mannheim (D)	Marion Hebgen Hannover (D)	Detlef Gäßler Mannheim (D)
1989 Münster (D)	Mannheim (D)	Louise Märtensen Münster (D)	Hans-Dieter Reimann Karlsruhe (D)
1990 Wrocław (PL)	Mannheim (D)	Sabine Barz Kiel (D)	Ange Bukalsky Wrocław (PL)
1991 Düsseldorf (D)	Aachen/Eindhoven (D/NL)	Sabine Barz Kiel (D)	Hans-Dieter Reimann Karlsruhe (D)
1992 Kiel (D)	Mannheim (D)	Sabine Barz Kiel (D)	Stanley Verbeek Eindhoven (NL)
1993 Aachen (D)	Karlsruhe (D)	Claudia Weber Trier (D)	Christian Dietze Aachen (D)
1994 Kiel (D)	Paris (F)	Anja Krüger Würzburg (D)	Franck Goriaud Paris (F)
1995 Kiel (D)	Stuttgart (D)	Audrey Becker Strasbourg (F)	Rainer Schmidt Mannheim (D)
1996 Łódź (PL)	Mannheim (D)	Isabella Frażczak Łódź (PL)	Andreas Brandt Ulm (D)
1997 Praha (CZ)	Aachen (D)	Isabella Frażczak Łódź (PL)	Jörg Evertz Aachen (D)
1998 Lyon (F)	Aachen/Köln (D)	Oriane Bourget Lyon (F)	Frank Sternal Hannover (D)
1999 Łódź (PL)	Aachen/ Köln (D)	Isabella Frażczak Łódź (PL)	Zbigniew Kaczmarek Łódź (PL)
2000 Kielce (PL)	Wrocław (PL)	Anja Lindow Berlin (D)	Manuel Groß Freiburg (D)
2001 Kielce (PL)	Aachen (D)	Marion Ott Karlsruhe (D)	Stefan Lieck Köln (D)
2002 Krakow (PL)	Warsaw (PL)	Monika Perzyna Warsaw (PL)	Filip Mlynarski Warsaw (PL)
2003 Karlsruhe (D)	Essen (D)	Marion Ott Karlsruhe (D)	Carsten Lüdicke Clausthal (D)
2004 Bochum (D)	Trier (D)	Stine Christ Tübingen (D)	Jens Lilienthal Frankfurt (D)
2005 Saarbrücken (D)	München (D)	Conny Lehrack Berlin (D)	Falco Graul Leipzig (D)
2006 Kassel/Wurzburg (D)	Kassel (D)	Christine Apel Kassel (D)	Sasha Röhr Kassel (D)
2007 Kielce (PL)	München (D)	Kimberly 't Hoofd (Middelburg, NL)	Sasha Röhr (Kassel, D)
2008 Darmstadt (D)	Kassel (D)	Sonja Bott - Giessen (D)	Michael Wieger - Darmstadt (D)
2009 Darmstadt (D)	Mainz (D)	Gayanna Karyagina - Karlsruhe (D)	Alexander Krenz - Darmstadt (D)
2010 Kloosterzande 1 (NL)	Mainz (D)	Vendula Tenglová - České Budějovice (CZ)	Tomáš Bezúr - Zvolen (SK)
2011 Aachen (D)	Mainz (D)	Marion Boudjema - Paris (F)	Marko Prece - Ulm (D)
2012 Aachen/Heidelberg (D)	Frankfurt Am Main (D)	Celine Gruber - Ulm (D)	Tomáš Bezúr - Zvolen (SK)
2013 Essen (D)	Ulm (D)	Olga Koop - Essen (D)	Manuel Sabo - Ulm (D)
2014 No ITT was organized			
2015 No ITT was organized			
2016 No ITT was organized			
2017 No ITT was organized			

**E.S.T.T.V.
TAVERES**
STUDENTEN TAFLITTEINISVERENIGING EINDHOVEN